
Please note: all dates should be treated as provisional. Watch out for confirmation in “What’s On” 
email, on notice-boards, in the Senior man’s email etc. 
 
 
 

  
 
St Chad’s College 

WHAT’S ON – MICHAELMAS TERM 2018 
College Events (including Sed Vos) 
 
Strand 1 – Academic-related sessions 
 
• Engaged & Inspired   Thursday 04 October  6.30pm  

Cathedral 
St Chad’s Freshers’ Lecture followed by an informal Formal Dinner, and discussion. 
Richard Adams - "A Dozen Ways to Save the World?" Richard Adams is a businessman 
and social entrepreneur. He is the founder of the UK fair trade organisations Tearcraft 
and Traidcraft and of a number of social enterprises which promote environmentally 
responsible and ethical business. 
 

• Subject ‘Colloquia’   Monday 08 October    7.00-8.00pm 
          Cassidy Quad 

An opportunity to meet Subject liaison students (also second & third years and 
postgraduates) for each subject. Drinks and nibbles in the Cassidy Quad. 

 
• College Lecture    Thursday 18 October  6.00-7.00pm 

Tim Blackman “The Comprehensive University”    Williams library 
 

• Cassidy Lecture    Monday 22 October  6.30pm 
Prof. Christopher Andrew       Cassidy Quad 
'Russian Foreign Intelligence Operations from Stalin to Putin' 

 
• Research Forum    Tuesday 23 October  6.00-7.00pm 

Williams Library 
 
• Research Forum    Wednesday 14 November 1.00-2.30pm 

Williams Library 
 
• Perspectives    Monday 26 November 6.30pm 
          Cassidy Quad 

“Should drugs be legalised?” 
A college-based discussion designed to encourage members of St Chad’s College – 
whether JCR, MCR, or SCR – to develop their multi-disciplinary intellectual curiosity; 
their skills of critical and innovative thinking; and their self-identity as responsible, 
informed, and effective global citizens. 
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• Research Forum    Thursday 29 November 6.00-7.00pm 
Williams Library 
 
 

Strand 2 – Careers & Employability 
 
• TPP Careers Event   Monday 15th October  7.00pm 
          Wiliams Library 
 
• Cap Gemini - Consulting   Wednesday 24 October 7.00-8.30pm 

          Williams Library
   

• Careers Advice – Appointments   Thursday 08 November  5.20‐7.00pm 
          Williams Library 

Please book a place by email: chads.admin@durham.ac.uk 
 

• Teach First  (tbc)    Monday 12 November 7.00-9.00pm 
          Williams Library 

 
• Intern: NE – Fair    Monday 19 November 7.00-9.00pm 

Local employers & local internships… further information to follow Cassidy Quad 
 
 

Strand 3 – JCR Welfare Presentations 
 
• Successful Shared Living (details TBC)       

How (and when) to choose your housemates. Things to consider about shared living. 
Common problems to avoid. How to find accommodation in Durham.  
An important session if you are preparing for second year and Living Out. 
 

 
Strand 4 – The College Community 
 
• Poetry Reading    Thursday 11 October  6.00-7.00pm 

Part of Durham Book Festival      Chapel 
 
 
• Poetry Reading    Friday 12 October  7.00-8.00pm 

Micheal O'Siadhail: http://www.osiadhail.com/     Williams Library 
 

• Health Registration Roadshow  Wednesday 17th October 5.30-6.30pm 
          Cassidy Quad 
 

• Book Group    Wednesday 24 October 2.00-3.00pm 
Durham Book Festival “Big Read”      Bettenson Room 

mailto:chads.admin@durham.ac.uk
http://www.osiadhail.com/
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• Chad’s Great Bring & Buy Sale  Saturday 27 October  Details tbc 
 

• Vestra Vox I    Monday 29 October  Details tbc 
Music - tribute bands 
 

• Requiem Eucharist for All Souls  Thursday 01 November 6.15-7.15pm 
          Chapel 

An opportunity to remember all who have died and to light candles in their memory 
 

• Question Time    Thursday 01 November 9.00pm  
after formal         Cassidy Quad  
An illustrious panel (tbc) including the Senior Man will discuss current affairs  
 

• Tutors’ Formals    Tuesday 06 – Thursday 08   
Tutees dine with their tutors  & Thursday 15 November 
 

• Chaplaincy Discussion (details tbc) Sunday 04 November  6.15pm  
          Williams Library 

 
• Chaplaincy Guest Night (details tbc) Monday 05 November 7.00pm  
          Chapel 

 
• Winter Ball (details tbc)   Saturday 10 November 
 
• Remembrance Day Service  Sunday 11 November  10.45-11.30am 

Chapel 
 

• Wine-Tasting Formal    Tuesday 13 November 7.30pm 
 

• Green Door Production   Saturday 17 November - details tbc 
Chad’s own theatre company  Sunday 18 November 
 

• Combination Formal   Tuesday 20 November 7.30pm 
An opportunity for members of all three common rooms to dine together 
 

• Green Door Production   Saturday 24 November - details tbc 
Chad’s own theatre company  Sunday 25 November 
 

• World AIDS day Formal    Tuesday 27 November 7.30pm 
 
• Vestra Vox II    Friday 30 November  details tbc 

Chad’s musical talent… 
 
• Unconscious Bias    Monday 03 December 6.30-7.30pm 

Michelle Taylor – University Equality & Diversity Trainer  Williams Library 
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• Hope Ball (details tbc)   Wednesday 05 December 
 
• SCR meeting     Tuesday 06 December 6.00-7.00pm 
          Chapel 
 
• SCR Special Formal   Thursday 06 December 7.30pm  
 
• College Panto    Friday 07 December  Cassidy Quad 

 
• Advent Procession   Sunday 09 December  7.30pm   

   Cathedral 
The College’s annual celebration of Advent - an atmospheric and reflective service of 
darkness and light with Advent Carols. 
 

• Carols Round the Tree   Monday 10 December 6.00-6.45pm 
Informal carol singing (with mulled wine & mince pies)   Cassidy Quad 
A great start to “Chad’s Christmas Eve” 
 

• Service of Nine Lessons & Carols  Thursday 13 December 6.15-7.00pm 
Chapel 

 
Strand 5 - Grand Days Out 

 
• Volunteering    Saturday 20 October  times tbc 

          Free 
with OASES at Galleys Gill in Sunderland - lopping, shrub clearance, turfing for a wildflower 
meadow etc. You can read more about the project at: https://lostlandscapesandlearning.org/ 
 
 

Strand 6 – The City 
 
• Durham Book Festival   06-14 October  

Various Venues & Times 
www.durhambookfestival.com/home 
 

• Durham Christmas Festival  30 November-02 December 
      Palace Green, Cathedral & Durham City Centre 

www.durhamchristmasfestival.com 

https://lostlandscapesandlearning.org/
http://www.durhambookfestival.com/home
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